WOODBURY BOSTON PRIMARY SCHOOL
Schedule of Fees for 2024
Woodbury Boston Primary School aims to give every child the opportunity to attend this school
whatever their financial position. With this in mind, the following details are provided:

Tuition Fees Per term
Kindergarten $375.00
Pre School — Year 6 $728.00

Curriculum Related Activities Kindy
Pre - 6

(Annual)

($1,500.00)

($2,912.00)

$ 62.00 ($31 at beg of terms 1 & 3)
$156.00 ($78 at beg of terms 1 & 3)

To ensure the smooth running of our school and a
continuous high level of care and education, it is
essential that all payments of fees be met according
to this fees schedule.

The funding of staff salaries, equipment, activities and
all resources required, relies on fees paid. The school’s
budget is planned considering every child and balanced
right down to the last dollar.

Should your enrolment circumstances change, or you
need to make other arrangements for payment of fees
we would expect that you contact us as soon as possible.
Non-payment of fees may result in exclusion from the
school.

Tuition Fees:

While we receive some grants and subsidies from the
State and Federal Governments, there is a shortfall,
which must be covered by the fees we charge. Most fees
and charges are GST free. However, the school
reserves the right to charge GST as and when it
becomes applicable.

Personal stationery, any individual music tuition, camps
and other adventure activities are not covered by the
tuition fees. Costs for camps and adventure activities
are charged as they arise and must be paid before your
child participates in the activity. The Curriculum
Related Activities charge, due at the beginning of terms
1 and 3, covers some excursions and incursions, bus
travel for special trips, some classroom texts and online
subscriptions, and some other special events that occur
during the year.

Payment of Accounts:

Statements showing tuition fees and CRA are issued
prior to the beginning of each term and are due by the
end of the second week of term. Fees paid in full by the
due date will receive a 3% discount. Fees may also be
paid in monthly or fortnightly installments, contact the
office to make arrangements.

Fees can be paid by cash, cheque or internet transfer.
Limited special arrangements are available to families
in financial difficulties; contact the office for an
application form.

Please note: Regardless of payment method or
arrangement, all agreed fees must be paid.
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Sibling Discounts:

The school offers generous discounts to members of the
same family attending at the same time, on tuition fees
only, providing fees are paid on time. These are:

25% discount for the second child

50% discount for the third child.

For fourth and subsequent children, tuition fees are
waived.

Student Absence from School:

Should a child be absent from school for any length of
time, the school reserves the right to continue to charge
fees for that period.

Notice of Withdrawal:

Except in exceptional circumstances, and following
negotiation with the finance committee, the school
requires one term's notice before a student is
withdrawn from the school. The school reserves the
right to charge one term's tuition fees if adequate notice
of withdrawal is not given.

Students leaving the school at the end of the year, other
than Year 6, must be supported with written notice by
the end of term three, otherwise one term’s tuition fee is
payable.

Damage to School Property:

Upon discussion with children and parents, the school
may need to invoice parents for damage or loss of
school property (including books), by careless or
deliberate action of their child.

Bank Account Details

Internet payments can be made to:
Bank: ANZ Albany

BSB: 016510

Acc: 351132611

Contact Details:

Office: Whitney or Victoria
Tel: 9845 1185
Email: admin@woodburyboston.wa.edu.au



